



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.151/2024 (F)
AND
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.39/2024**

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPLICANT

Versus

ANANDRAO VAMAN
CHATIM AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Appellant in person.

Ms S. Kenny, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 18th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. The appellant shall place on record the evidence sheets of the evidence lead by the plaintiffs and defendants in Regular Civil Suit No.7/2019 and the judgment and decree passed thereon. The documents to be placed on record within a week from today.
2. List the matter for hearing on 09.09.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.