

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2025

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V CHATIM AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Arun Kumar Sharma, Appellant in person.

Ms. Sailee Keny, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED :- 9th September, 2025

P.C:

Stand over to 22/09/2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)