



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2025

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V CHATIM AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Appellant present in person.

Ms. Sailee Kenny, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 13th October, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard the Appellant and learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
2. Further time granted to the learned Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to file reply, with an advance copy to the Appellant.
3. Stand over to 13.11.2025.

SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.