



Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14 OF 2025

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V CHATIM AND ANR

... RESPONDENTS

Appellant in person.

Ms P. Volvoikar holding for Ms S. Keny, Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 12th March, 2026

P.C.:

Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks an adjournment to file an additional affidavit.

2. This prayer has been made earlier on 21.01.2026 and 11.02.2026 also. However, strictly as a last chance by way of indulgence, this Court adjourns the matter to enable the Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file an additional affidavit. In the event that the additional affidavit is filed in the Registry, a copy of the same to be furnished to the Appellant, appearing in person, in advance. Additional affidavit to be filed on or before the next date. It is clarified that if the additional affidavit is not filed before the next date of hearing, the matter will proceed on merits.

3. The Appellant in person has tendered written arguments along with some judgments. Taken on record. Copy is furnished to the Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

4. List on 23.03.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.