



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14/2025

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA

... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V CHATIM AND ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

Appellant in person.

Ms S. Keny and Mr T. Sequeira, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the Appellant in person and Ms S. Keny, Advocate for the Respondents. Oral arguments are concluded. The Appellant in person has already filed written submissions along with a compilation of judgments, which are taken on record. Since the Criminal Appeal Nos.1, 2 and 3 of 2026 arise between the same parties and are also Appeals under Section 341 of the Cr.P.C., it would be expedient to hear the Criminal Appeal Nos.1, 2 and 3 of 2026 before passing any orders in Criminal Appeal No.14/2025.

2. In view thereof, list the Appeals on 07.05.2026 at 2.30 p.m. for further consideration.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.