



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.14/2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEALS NO.1, 2 & 3/2026**

ARUN KUMAR SHARMA ... APPELLANT

Versus

ANANDRAO V CHATIM AND ANR. ... RESPONDENTS

Appellant in person.

Ms S. Keny and Mr T. Sequeira, Advocates for the Respondents.

CORAM: ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Since the Criminal Appeal Nos.1/2026, 2/2026 and 3/2026 are connected to Criminal Appeal No.14/2025, list for arguments on the Criminal Appeal Nos.1/2026, 2/2026 and 3/2026 on 19.06.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.